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U.S. District Court

District of Idaho (LIVE) NextGen 1.7

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 6/25/2024 at 11:12 AM MDT and filed on 6/25/2024 

Case Name: March for Our Lives Idaho, et al. v.
McGrane

Case Number: 1:23-cv-00107-AKB
Filer:
Document Number:65(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
DOCKET ENTRY ORDER: On June 24, 2024, Defendant filed a [64] Notice of Supplemental Authority notifying the
Court of the recent decision issued by the United States Supreme Court on June 13, 2024, in Food and Drug
Administration v. Alliance for Hippocratic Medicine, 602 U.S. ___, ___ S.Ct. ____, 2024 WL 2964140 (June 13, 2024).
The case directly addresses Plaintiffs' theory of organizational standing in this case. The Court therefore requests
supplemental briefing addressing the decision as follows: (1) Plaintiffs shall file a response to Defendant's [64]
Notice of Supplemental Authority no later than July 19, 2024, not to exceed 10 pages; (2) Defendant shall file a reply
brief no later than August 2, 2024, not to exceed 10 pages. Signed by Judge Amanda K Brailsford. ((jsv)

1:23-cv-00107-AKB Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Abha Khanna     akhanna@elias.law 

Daniel Cohen     dcohen@elias.law, daniel-cohen-3121@ecf.pacerpro.com 

David R Fox     dfox@elias.law, david-fox-0274@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Elisabeth C Frost     efrost@elias.law, docketingelg@elias.law, elisabeth-frost-3455@ecf.pacerpro.com, mdepass@elias.law

Gregory Woodard     greg.woodard@ag.idaho.gov, laura.kauffmann@ag.idaho.gov, olivia.mcdonald@ag.idaho.gov 

James Edward Monroe Craig     james.craig@ag.idaho.gov, laura.kauffmann@ag.idaho.gov, olivia.mcdonald@ag.idaho.gov 

Joshua N. Turner     josh.turner@ag.idaho.gov, colleen.funk@ag.idaho.gov, isaac.considine@ag.idaho.gov,
laura.kauffmann@ag.idaho.gov 

Justin Baxenberg     jbaxenberg@elias.law, justin-baxenberg-1772@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Qizhou Ge     age@elias.law, alison-qizhou-ge-6711@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Terri R Pickens     terri@pickenslawboise.com, nicole@pickenslawboise.com 
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